FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027



100944932

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRAUE	WAKKS UNLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Decument	Change of Name
Reel # 1730 Frame # 0861	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Interzine Productions, Inc.	022698
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Times Mirror Magazines, Inc	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DDAARATA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Two Park Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10016
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
x Corporation Association	not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
FOR	OFFICE LISE ONLY

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 10, 20221

**REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0498** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0140 0054	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 213-237-3	832
Name	Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	The Times Mirror Company		
Address (line 2)	Legal Department C-5		
Address (line 3)	220 West 1st Street		
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90012		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 8
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The state of the s	dditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration N		• • •
75/319579	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	iber(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account x	
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account	Number: #	1115
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin hed copy is a true copy of the original docume ated herein.	ng information is true and correct an nt. Charges to deposit account are a	d any uthorized, as
		The Thomas	1-11-26
	of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date Signed

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0499** 

3-30-98	T 1
5	_
7	3
K	E
	E

R OR 05-28-19	998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TR.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1007212	57 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party (44) 7 3 0 1998	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Times Mirror Magazines, Inc.
INTERIOR PRODUCTIONS, THE ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATION	
Individual(s)	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  © Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: Two Park Avenue
C Other	TWO T GLAVY (VOITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100
	☐ Individual Citizenship
3 Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
E Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	☑ Corporation-State New York
C Other	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
E ecution Date: February 26, 1998	representative designation attach∋d: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assign nent) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes   No
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	7.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00
A Trademark Application Nos.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s.
75,162054 75/236114 TELEVISION TO THE TELEVISION THE TELEVISION TO THE TELEVISION THE TELEVIS	2118228 2093137 1979698
75/236115 75/139579	2054180 1971976 2084847 1936207
75/337922 75/122514 Additional numbers attach	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed.	registrations involved: [13
Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$34(),00
The Times Misses Comment	□ Fostood
Internal Address: The Times Mirror Company	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Legai Department, C-5	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 West First Street, 5th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	<del>-</del>
	20-115
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
20 (101 002 1)	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Avis Frazier-Thomas

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that INTERZINE PRODUCTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TIMES MIRROR MAGAZINES, INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark interests of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the business and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement of such trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark interests, including without limitation the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all other countries throughout the world, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 26th day of February, 1998.

INTERZINE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name: R. Brian Healey

STATE OF NH )

ss.:

COUNTY OF WY)

On the The day of February 1998, before me personally appeared to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he resides at the local beautiful and that s/he is the corporation described herein and which executed the above Assignment of Tracemarks; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto with full and unrestricted authority to do so.

WHITNEY G. HOPKINS NCTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Registration No. 01 HOS058485 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 8, 1998

Notary Public

02/23/98 klm/assign nanvinterzina.doc

#### INTERZINE TRADEMARKS

### U.S. Service Mark Registrations

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,118,228	I GOLF (and design)
2,054,180	THE PLAYER'S EXCHANGE
2,084,847	I SKI (and design)
2,093,137	INTERZINE
1,971,976	GOLF AMERICA
1,936,207	THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY
1,979,698	THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY (and design)

### U.S. Service Mark APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
75/162,054	Golfcourse.com (and design)
75/236,114	I Race (and design)
75/236,115	Golfsearch com (and design)
75/139,579	I BIKE
75/337,922	PERSONAL GOLF AGENT
75/122,514	SOL-SNOWBOARDING (and design) now abandoned

### Foreign Service Mark Registrations

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Country
2,034,029	i Golf (and design)	Great Britain
672,611	i Golf (and design)	Australia

### Foreign Service Mark Applications

Serial. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Country
7-94893	i Golf (and design)	Japan
95-12196	i Golf (and design)	South Africa

#### COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS

IGOLF PLAYER'S CLUB
TOUR GOLF CLUB
I SKI (new design)
SOL (new design)
DIGITAL SPORTS NETWORK (to the extent any common law rights remain)
INTERZINE SPORTS MOUNTAIN CLUB

### INTERZINE INTERNIC DOMAIN REGISTRATIONS

BEACHPARTY.COM
CIRCLEPLUS.COM
COURSELINK.COM
DIGITALSPORTS.NET
DIVINGONLINE.COM
GOLFAMERICA.NET
GOLFCOURSE.COM
GOLFRADIO.COM
GOLFSEARCH.COM
IBIKE.COM
IMTNBIKE.COM
INTERZINE.COM
IRACE.COM
ISKI.COM

MTNRESORTS

MTRESORTS.COM
PADDOCKCLUB.COM
PITCREW.COM
PITROW.COM
RACINGDAILY.COM
SCORECARDONLINE.COM
SKISEARCH.COM
SNOWEMAIL.COM
SNOWNEWS.COM
SNOWNEWS.COM
SNOWSEARCH.COM
SOLSNOWBOARDING.COM
SPORTDIVING.COM
SPORTSDEALS.COM
TGCONLINE.COM



#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONE** F OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

TULY 27, 1998

PTAS

THE TIMES MIRROR COMPANY AVIS FRAZIER-THOMAS, ESQ. LEGAL DEPARTMENT, C-5 220 WEST FIRST STREET, 5TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90012



RECEIVED

JUL 3 1 1998

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE INTELLECTUAL PROFERT NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER FEFERENCED BELOW.

HLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA FRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CINTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SJITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/30/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1730/)861 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

B) LEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

INTERZINE PRODUCTIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 02/26/1998 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

TIMES MIRROR MAGAZINES, INC. TWO PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

CITIZENSHIP: NEW YORK ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75162054

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/06/1996

ISSUE DATE:

MALK: GOLFCOURSE COM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

### **EXHIBIT 1**

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75236115 FILING DATE: 02/04/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2144423 ISSUE DATE: 03/17/1998 FILING DATE: 02/04/1997

MARK: GOLF SEARCH.COM

DEAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

AFPLICATION NUMBER: 75337922 FILING DATE: 08/08/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: ISSUE DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: PERSONAL GOLF AGENT

DEAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

AFPLICATION NUMBER: 75236114
REGISTRATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 02/04/1997

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: I RACE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75139579 FILING DATE: 07/22/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2075653 FILING DATE: 07/01/1997

MARK: NEW BOSTON ASSOCIATES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 06/20/1996

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75122514
REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SOL SNOWBOARDING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74648261 FILING DATE: 03/17/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2118228 FILING DATE: 12/02/1997

MAEK: I GOLF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74734002 FILING DATE: 09/08/1995 RECUSTRATION NUMBER: 2054180 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

MAFK: THE PLAYER'S EXCHANGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75036450 FILING DATE: 12/20/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2084847 FILING DATE: 07/29/1997

MAR3: I SKI

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75162060 FILING DATE: 09/06/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2093137 ISSUE DATE: 09/02/1997

MARK: INTERZINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

#### 1730/0861 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74532642 FILING DATE: 06/02/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1971976 ISSUE DATE: 04/30/1996

MARK: GOLF AMERICA

DFAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74498087 FILING DATE: 03/07/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1936207 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1995

MARK: THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY

DFAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

AFPLICATION NUMBER: 74694986 FILING DATE: 06/29/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1979698 ISSUE DATE: 06/11/1996

MARK: THE SPORTS BUSINESS DAILY

DFAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0506

**RECORDED: 01/15/1999**